DECLARATION OF DONATION COUNCIL APPROVAL

For County Council's approval consistent with Policy 1006

(Cash donations above \$5,000 total, annually; property donations above \$1,000 total, annually; testamentary donations.)

I, Beth Mitchell, on behalf of the Natural History Museum of Utah, irrevocably give, and where appropriate transfer, title to the property described below to Salt Lake County to become permanent property of Salt Lake County and to be administered in accordance with its established policies. I assign and transfer all rights, including any copyrights that I possess on these properties to Salt Lake County, without restrictions or conditions except those noted below under "Other provisions or restrictions."

Description of donation: A set of nine new natural history books for every library in Salt Lake County.

Value (estimated by the donor):	\$4278.37	
Date of transfer of title and delivery:Week o	May 10, 2021	
Other provisions or restrictions:		
	Donor Donor	
Elected Official/Mayor or Designee	Donor	
Date:	Address: 301 Wakara Way, Sal	Lake City, UT 84108
Salt Lake County hereby accepts the above done of Donation form, but makes no judgment as to		n this Declaration
SALT LAKE COUNTY CO	UNCIL:	
ATTEST:	Chair Date	
, County Clerk or Deputy County Cle	rk	

We regret that we are not able to notify donors of the final disposition of their gift nor will items be returned to the donor. Disposition of the materials is at the discretion of Salt Lake County. All accepted donated materials is evaluated for use with the same criteria used in the selection & purchase of other materials. Donations may be added to the collection, sold exchanged, given to other organization or discarded.